
2018-2019 Ophthalmology Resident Rotation Schedule 

 
 Start Date End Date Wks ODDEN WEED MUKHTAR TO TRAN MO 

 7/1/2018 7/15/2018 2 Orientation Orientation Orientation Orientation Orientation Orientation 

 7/16/2018 8/8/2018 3.5 Consults CES Glaucoma Neuro CES Cornea 

 8/9/2018 9/2/2018 3.5 Peds Consults Plastics CES Cornea CES 

 9/3/2018 9/26/2018 3.5 Glaucoma Peds CES Consults Neuro CES 

 9/27/2018 10/21/2018 3.5 CES Cornea Consults CES Plastics Neuro 

 10/22/2018 11/18/2018 4 CES Plastics CES Cornea Consults Glaucoma 

 11/19/2018 12/16/2018 4 Neuro CES Cornea CES Peds Consults 

 12/17/2018 1/27/2019 4 Consults CES Retina CES Glaucoma Plastics 

 1/28/2019 2/24/2019 4 CES Consults Peds Plastics Retina CES 

 2/25/2019 3/24/2019 4 CES Neuro Consults Glaucoma CES Retina 

 3/25/2019 4/21/2019 4 Plastics Retina CES Consults CES Peds 

 4/22/2019 5/19/2019 4 Cornea Glaucoma CES Retina Consults CES 

 5/20/2019 6/16/2019 4 Retina CES Neuro Peds CES Consults 

 2nd Year Resident Schedule 

 Start Date End Date Wks AMARASEKERA BOTSFORD ENZOR KUHN MORTENSEN WILLIAMS 

 6/18/2018 7/15/2018 4 Plastics Peds Retina VA Glaucoma Research/Elective 

 7/17/2018 8/19/2018 5 VA Peds Research/Elective Retina Glaucoma Neuro  

8/20/2018 9/16/2018 4 Neuro Research/Elective Plastics Peds VA Glaucoma  

 9/17/2018 10/21/2018 5 Research/Elective VA Cornea Peds Neuro Glaucoma 

 10/22/2018 11/18/2018 4 VA Plastics Neuro Glaucoma Research/elective Peds 

 11/19/2018 12/16/2018 4 Cornea Research/Elective VA Glaucoma Plastics Peds 

 12/17/2018 1/27/2019 4 Glaucoma Neuro Peds VA Cornea Retina 

 1/28/2019 2/24/2019 4 Glaucoma Cornea Peds Plastics Research/elective VA 

 2/25/2019 3/24/2019 4 Retina VA Glaucoma Research/Elective Peds Cornea 

 3/25/2019 4/21/2019 4 Research/Elective Retina Glaucoma Neuro Peds VA 

 4/22/2019 5/19/2019 4 Peds Glaucoma Research/Elective Cornea VA NM 

 5/20/2019 6/16/2019 4 Peds Glaucoma VA Research/Elective Retina NM 

 3rd Year Resident Schedule 
 Start Date End Date Wks KOSTANYAN LEE MEDSINGE TAUBENSLAG ZHOU ZLOTCAVITCH 

 6/18/2018 7/15/2018 4 Cornea VA NM CES Neuro VA 
 7/17/2018 8/19/2018 5 Plastics VA NM CES Cornea VA 

 8/20/2018 9/16/2018 4 VA Cornea CES VA Retina NM   

9/17/2018 10/21/2018 5 VA Retina CES VA Plastics NM 

 10/22/2018 11/18/2018 4 CES VA VA Retina NM Cornea 

 11/19/2018 12/16/2018 4 CES VA VA Neuro NM Retina 

 12/17/2018 1/27/2019 4 VA NM Neuro VA CES Plastics 

 1/28/2019 2/24/2019 4 VA NM Retina VA CES Neuro 

 2/25/2019 3/24/2019 4 NM CES Plastics Neuro VA VA 

 3/25/2019 4/21/2019 4 NM CES Cornea Research/Elective VA VA 

 4/22/2019 5/19/2019 4 Retina Neuro VA Plastics VA CES 
 5/20/2019 6/16/2019 4 Neuro Plastics VA Cornea VA CES  



      

       

  
 

       
Presby ER Call: Overnight and Weekend ER/Consult Call begins on July 1  

     

 

Each 1st yr resident will work with a senior resident from July 1 to Aug 31 
    

 

Call switches are permitted, but must be sent to Jonathan Abinader (abinaderjp@upmc.edu) 
   

       
 

  
VA Call: VA call is split between the 3rd yr residents (2 residents; one week each) and the 2nd yr resident (1 resident; two weeks) on the service 

 

       
 

  
Pagers: Every resident will be required to carry a personal pager every day except scheduled vacation days  

  

 

The 1st yr resident on the consult service will carry the consult and ER pager (x7359) until signout  
  

 

The 2nd yr on peds coverage will forward the peds pager (x11008) to their personal pager  
  

 

Each 3rd yr resident will carry a pager for their service when appropriate 
 

 
  

 
 

        

          
Vacation: Vacation requests need to be submitted at least 6 weeks in advance, except for vacation at the VA, where they are required at least 3 months in advance 

 

No allowed vacation from July 1 to July 31 
      

 

Vacation requests for June 15-30 cannot be made until call schedule is completed for that period 
   

 

No allowed vacation 2 weeks prior to OKAP examination 
     

 

Maximum 5 days off per 4-week rotation 
      

  
       

 Consult/ER Coverage: On days when the Consult/ER resident is post-call, the service will be covered by the first available resident according to the table below: 
 

  
 

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri 
  

  
 

Retina Neuro Cornea Glaucoma Plastics 
  

  
 

Glaucoma Cornea Neuro Plastics Retina 
  

  
 

Neuro Plastics Glaucoma Retina Cornea 
  

  
 

Cornea Retina Plastics Neuro Glaucoma 
  

  
 

Plastics Glaucoma Retina Cornea Neuro 
  

 


